
630 East Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666City of San Marcos

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1Res. 2019-
117R

Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Individual Consideration

File created: In control:5/14/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2019

Title: Consider approval of Resolution 2019-117R, approving Amendment No. 3 to the Airport Project
Participation Agreement between the City and the Texas Department of Transportation initially
approved by Resolution 2015-80R and then amended by Resolution 2016-80R which authorized the
City’s acceptance of a grant from the Texas Department of Transportation for the construction of an
8,050 sq. ft. box hangar at the San Marcos Regional Airport; to increase the estimated project cost
from $816,667 to $881,200; to approve the City’s expenditure of the total project cost in local funds in
the estimated amount of $214,036.70; authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute any
documents necessary for the implementation of the hangar development project; and declaring an
effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - Airport Hangar Development Project.pdf, 2. 17hgsmrco amend 3.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Marcos Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

